Prepaids and other current assets 117.9   126.2   113.0
Total current assets 1,015.7   1,056.9   881.0
Property, plant and equipment, net 447.5   424.0   422.3
Goodwill 335.0   314.4   315.1
Intangible assets, net 320.0   303.3   284.4
Other assets 41.2   29.5   34.4
Total assets $ 2,159.4   $ 2,128.1   $ 1,937.2
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Current portion of debt $ 229.7   $ 4.3   $ 92.4
Accounts payable 230.8   185.5   137.7
Other current liabilities 188.4   186.6   279.7
Total current liabilities 648.9   376.4   509.8
Long-term debt 652.3   981.9   478.1
Other liabilities 236.9   256.0   238.8
Total liabilities 1,538.1   1,614.3   1,226.7

Page 4/6

Shareholders' equity 621.3   513.8   710.5
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $ 2,159.4   $ 2,128.1   $ 1,937.2

THE SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO COMPANY
Reconciliation of Non- GAAP Disclosure Items (4)
(In millions, except per common share data)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended December 28,
2013

Three Months Ended December 29,
2012

As

Reported

Impairment,
Restructuring
and Other

Adjusted
As

Reported

Impairment,
Restructuring
and Other

Adjusted

Net sales $ 196.4  $ —  $ 196.4   $ 205.8  $ —  $ 205.8
Cost of sales 161.5  —  161.5   174.7  —  174.7
Gross profit 34.9  —  34.9   31.1  —  31.1
% of sales 17.8 %  17.8 %  15.1 %  15.1 %
Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative 125.1  —  125.1   124.5  —  124.5
Impairment, restructuring and other 0.3  0.3  —   (0.4)  (0.4)  —
Other income, net (1.0)  —  (1.0)   (1.1)  —  (1.1)
Loss from operations (89.5)  (0.3)  (89.2)   (91.9)  0.4  (92.3)
% of sales (45.6)%   (45.4) %  (44.7)%   (44.8) %
Interest expense 13.9  —  13.9   13.2  —  13.2
Loss from continuing operations before income taxes (103.4)  (0.3)  (103.1)   (105.1)  0.4  (105.5)
Income tax benefit from continuing operations (37.8)  (0.1)  (37.7)   (36.8)  0.2  (37.0)
Loss from continuing operations $ (65.6)  $ (0.2)  $ (65.4)   $ (68.3)  $ 0.2  $ (68.5)
Basic loss per share from continuing operations $ (1.06)  $ (0.01)  $ (1.05)   $ (1.11)  $ 0.01  $ (1.12)
Diluted loss per share from continuing
operations

$ (1.06)  $ (0.01)  $ (1.05)   $ (1.11)  $ 0.01  $ (1.12)

Common shares used in basic loss per share
calculation

62.1  62.1  62.1   61.4  61.4  61.4

Common shares and potential common shares used
in diluted loss per share calculation

62.1  62.1  62.1   61.4  61.4  61.4

Calculation of Adjusted EBITDA:
Loss from continuing operations $ (65.6)   $ (68.3)
Income tax benefit from continuing operations (37.8)   (36.8)
Income from discontinued operations, net of tax —   0.6
Income tax expense from discontinued operations —   0.3
Interest expense 13.9   13.2
Depreciation 13.0   13.6
Amortization (including Roundup) 3.1   2.7
Impairment, restructuring and other —   (0.4)
Mark-to-market adjustments on derivatives (0.4)   (0.3)
Adjusted EBITDA $ (73.8)   $ (75.4)
Note: See accompanying footnotes at the end of the release.